Form PTO 1594	RECORDAT	02-11-1999	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	FEB 8 TRAC			
To the H	oriorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	100963830	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-State CONNECTICUT [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] o 3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 4/9/98		Name: SUMMER COMMU	Name: SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
		Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
		p Street Address: <u>7626 Der</u>	Street Address: 7626 Densmore Avenue	
			City: VAN NUYS State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91406 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-State CALIFORNIA [] Other	
		[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-State (
		•	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [XX] No	
		(Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	ettached? [] Yes [XX] No	
4. Application not A. Trademark Ap 75/125,144 - [75/118,691 - [Docket 9619	B. Trademark registration f	No.(s):	
	Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes 【XX】No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kleinberg & Lerner, LLP</u>			ons and 2	
Internal Address:		[XX] Enclosed	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>2049 Century Park East, #1080</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90067</u>		8. Charge any excess or cre account number:	Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number:	
\$2/10/1999 DNGLYEN 00000084 75125144		01-2224	<u>01-2224</u>	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 DP\ 25.00 DP\	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
		T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and To the best of true copy of the	d signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ing information is true and correct a		
MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Name of Person Signing MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Date September 23, 1997 Date			September 23, 1997 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0	Total	I number of pages comprising cove	sheet: 1	

REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Full Circle Media Corporation, a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and has applied to register the mark "EMS Expo (and design)" which is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under serial no. 75/125,144, and the mark "EMS Expo (stylized)" which is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under serial no. 75/118,691. The foregoing marks are referred to collectively as the "Trademarks", and the foregoing applications are referred to collectively as the "Applications." Summer Communications, Inc. ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Trademarks, all rights arising in connection with the Applications, and the pending registrations of the Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Applications, and the registrations of the Trademarks. This assignment is made without warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive damages accruing from past infringement of either Trademark.

This Assignment is binding upon the parties, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 9th day of April, 1998.

FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION

Itas Canian Vine Buesident

General Manager

thereunto duly authorized

) wald 1/9/98